Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

20-21021

Date sent

11/06/2020

Subject

Trust Apprenticeship Scheme Details

Details of enquiry

- 1. What is the annual Apprenticeship Levy?
- 2. How much Levy do you currently use?
- 3. How many Apprentices do you currently have?
- 4. What training providers do you use?
- 5. What Apprenticeship standards do you use?
- 6. How many IT Apprentices do you have?
- 7. Who is the best contact for Apprentices?

Response Sent

1. What is the annual Apprenticeship Levy?

Details of the levy can be found here: https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/apprenticeship-levy/apprenticeship-levy

2. How much Levy do you currently use?

Since June 2019 the Trust has spent: £9,222 of its levy.

3. How many Apprentices do you currently have?

3

- 4. What training providers do you use?
 - a. Skills UK
 - b. Barking and Havering College
 - c. University of Manchester
- 5. What Apprenticeship standards do you use?
 - a. Business Administration
 - b. HR Level 5
 - c. MBA
- 6. How many IT Apprentices do you have? Nil
- 7. Who is the best contact for Apprentices? Craig de Sousa, Director of HR and Corporate Governance